

ú
SLP(Crl.)No. 3144 OF 2000
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM NO. 1B COURT NO. 6 SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(Arising from SLP (Crl.) No. 3144/2000)

State of Tamil Nadu and Anr. ... Appellant (s)

Vs.

Baskar ... Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY: HON'BLE SHAH AND VARIAVA, JJ.)

Date: 20.02.2001 This/These matter(s) was/were called
on for judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For appellant (s) Mr. VG Pragasam, adv.

For respondent (s) Mr. Vijay Panjwani, adv.(A.C.)

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N. Variava pronounced the
judgment of this Court.

Leave granted.

The appeal stands disposed off. There will be no
order as to costs.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.